



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** CT180425 April 25, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** T2700  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** D217023B  
**Contract Time:** 480 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 41525015201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** HOWELL DR 41525015601  
41525015604

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$11,881,880.00	100.00%
2	LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,777,000.00	124.37%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT180425 April 25, 2018      **Call Order:** 008      **Contract:** T2700  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DUVAL      **Fed Aid No:** D217023B  
**Contract Time:** 480 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 41525015201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** HOWELL DR      41525015601  
 41525015604  
 JEA Standards. Table A -- Schedule of Values is required to be submitted with the bid, as per Technical Special Provision T1000-17.

Please upload completed Table A as a zip file within your EBS File using the "File Attachment Upload" folder before submitting your

The improvements under this contract consist of bridge construction, MSE walls, earthwork, milling and resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, curb and gutter, sidewalks, lighting, fencing, soil improvements via column supported embankment, signing and pavement markings, lighting, utility work, and other incidental construction for the Howell Drive over the Ribault River, Bridge No. 724147 in Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0103 1 19 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, PROJECT NUMBER 415250-1-52-01 41525015201		(1.000) LS	1,470,000.00000	1,470,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00		
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 41525015201 #724420		(17627.000) SF (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
0015 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		137.100 CY	350.00000	47,985.00	550.00000	75,405.00		
0020 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		766.600 CY	600.00000	459,960.00	950.00000	728,270.00		
0025 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		178.200 CY	1,000.00000	178,200.00	1,350.00000	240,570.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0030 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		1,867.000 SY	7.00000	13,069.00	12.00000	22,404.00		
0035 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		22.800 CF	1,000.00000	22,800.00	1,250.00000	28,500.00		
0040 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		176,164.000 LB	0.75000	132,123.00	1.25000	220,205.00		
0045 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		22,528.000 LB	0.75000	16,896.00	1.25000	28,160.00		
0050 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		24,394.000 LB	0.75000	18,295.50	1.25000	30,492.50		
0055 0450 2 54 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 54"		2,871.000 LF	275.00000	789,525.00	385.00000	1,105,335.00		
0060 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		2,780.000 LF	110.00000	305,800.00	90.00000	250,200.00		
0065 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		19,640.000 SF	22.00000	432,080.00	30.00000	589,200.00		
0070 0455143 5 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,24" SQ		515.000 LF	325.00000	167,375.00	200.00000	103,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0075 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		314.000 LF	42.00000	13,188.00	90.00000	28,260.00		
0080 0459 71 PILES, POLYETHYLENE SHEETING		66.000 SY	20.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	660.00		
0085 0515 4 2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL		1,712.000 LF	36.00000	61,632.00	70.00000	119,840.00		
0090 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		1,080.000 LF	66.00000	71,280.00	120.00000	129,600.00		
0095 0521 6 11 CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT		1,080.000 LF	70.00000	75,600.00	100.00000	108,000.00		
0100 0521 6 31 CONCRETE PARAPET, RETAINING WALL SYSTEM MOUNTED W/SIDEWALK, 27" HEIGHT		632.000 LF	250.00000	158,000.00	300.00000	189,600.00		
0105 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		31.000 SY	68.00000	2,108.00	100.00000	3,100.00		
0110 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,660.700 TN	90.00000	149,463.00	100.00000	166,070.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0115 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		591.400 TN	120.00000	70,968.00	120.00000	70,968.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,857,667.50</b>		<b>\$6,487,839.50</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41525015201		(1.000) LS	1,110,000.00000	1,110,000.00	2,375,000.00000	2,375,000.00		
0125 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 415250-1-52-01		(480.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
0130 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 415250-1-52-01		(1.000) LS	115,000.00000	115,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00		
0135 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,280.000 ED	0.23000	2,594.40	0.25000	2,820.00		
0140 0102 71 14 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, TYPE K		2,241.000 LF	32.00000	71,712.00	22.00000	49,302.00		
0145 0102 71 24 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, TYPE K		2,121.000 LF	12.00000	25,452.00	10.00000	21,210.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0150 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,320.000 ED	0.12000	878.40	0.20000	1,464.00		
0155 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		76.000 EA	10.00000	760.00	6.00000	456.00		
0160 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		20.000 LO	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		
0165 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		540.000 LF	3.00000	1,620.00	3.25000	1,755.00		
0170 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,111.000 LF	6.00000	18,666.00	2.75000	8,555.25		
0175 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		695.000 LF	20.00000	13,900.00	12.00000	8,340.00		
0180 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		27.000 EA	150.00000	4,050.00	75.00000	2,025.00		
0185 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 415250-1-52-01		(1.000) LS	24,000.00000	24,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0190 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 415250-1-52- 01		(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0195 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41525015201		(1.900) AC (LS)	850,000.04000	850,000.04	375,000.00000	375,000.00		
0200 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.200 AC	89,100.00000	17,820.00	60,000.00000	12,000.00		
0205 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,102.000 SY	13.00000	14,326.00	20.00000	22,040.00		
0210 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	200.00000	200.00		
0215 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		5,368.000 CY	22.00000	118,096.00	15.00000	80,520.00		
0220 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		1,014.000 CY	15.00000	15,210.00	18.00000	18,252.00		
0225 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		14,424.000 CY	31.00000	447,144.00	30.00000	432,720.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0230 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		5,134.000 SY	16.00000	82,144.00	17.00000	87,278.00		
0235 0173 79 4 SOIL STABILIZATION/IMPROVEMENT BY CY (LS) COLUMN SUPPORTED EMBANKMENT, PROJECT 415250-1-52-01 41525015201		(472.000)	430,000.00000	430,000.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00		
0240 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		4,396.000 SY	29.00000	127,484.00	30.00000	131,880.00		
0245 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		330.000 SY	9.10000	3,003.00	16.00000	5,280.00		
0250 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		389.900 TN	103.00000	40,159.70	160.00000	62,384.00		
0255 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		387.000 TN	121.00000	46,827.00	180.00000	69,660.00		
0260 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		1.400 CY	2,235.00000	3,129.00	2,000.00000	2,800.00		
0265 0425 1331 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'		6.000 EA	5,782.00000	34,692.00	5,700.00000	34,200.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0270 0425 1341 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'		3.000 EA	5,848.00000	17,544.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00		
0275 0425 1549 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY		2.000 EA	6,451.00000	12,902.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00		
0280 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		1.000 EA	4,158.00000	4,158.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0285 0425 1881 INLETS, BARRIER WALL, RIGID, CURB & GUTTER, <10'		10.000 EA	4,327.00000	43,270.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
0290 0425 1882 INLETS, BARRIER WALL, RIGID, CURB & GUTTER, >10'		1.000 EA	6,034.00000	6,034.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0295 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	5,689.00000	5,689.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0300 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	6,062.00000	6,062.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		
0305 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		28.000 LF	339.00000	9,492.00	280.00000	7,840.00		
0310 0430174230 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30"SD		11.000 LF	259.00000	2,849.00	200.00000	2,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0315 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		1,124.000 LF	100.00000	112,400.00	130.00000	146,120.00		
0320 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		426.000 LF	137.00000	58,362.00	115.00000	48,990.00		
0325 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		7.000 EA	1,830.00000	12,810.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00		
0330 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,382.000 LF	22.00000	30,404.00	24.00000	33,168.00		
0335 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		136.000 LF	36.00000	4,896.00	26.00000	3,536.00		
0340 0521 72 5 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, RIGID-CURB & GUTTER		1,149.000 LF	214.00000	245,886.00	175.00000	201,075.00		
0345 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,086.000 SY	37.00000	77,182.00	39.00000	81,354.00		
0350 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		235.000 SY	54.00000	12,690.00	50.00000	11,750.00		
0355 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		48.000 SY	60.00000	2,880.00	110.00000	5,280.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0360 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		104.000 SF	35.00000	3,640.00	32.00000	3,328.00		
0365 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		3,883.000 TN	90.00000	349,470.00	125.00000	485,375.00		
0370 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		1,183.000 TN	120.00000	141,960.00	130.00000	153,790.00		
0375 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		802.000 LF	6.00000	4,812.00	10.00000	8,020.00		
0380 0548 12 RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER		10,080.000 SF	37.00000	372,960.00	30.00000	302,400.00		
0385 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		945.000 LF	13.00000	12,285.00	25.00000	23,625.00		
0390 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	1,175.00000	2,350.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00		
0395 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		1,839.000 SY	5.00000	9,195.00	2.00000	3,678.00		
0400 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,155.000 SY	11.50000	24,782.50	5.30000	11,421.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0405 0571 1 13 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 3		1,436.000 SY	20.00000	28,720.00	19.00000	27,284.00		
0410 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.786 GM	2,000.00000	3,572.00	1,700.00000	3,036.20		
0415 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		448.000 LF	2.00000	896.00	1.15000	515.20		
0420 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		211.000 LF	3.00000	633.00	2.00000	422.00		
0425 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.062 GM	1,000.00000	62.00	1,600.00000	99.20		
0430 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.055 GM	2,000.00000	2,110.00	1,700.00000	1,793.50		
0435 0916438 3 2ND GENERATION BAFFLE BOX, PROJECT 415250-1-52-01		1.000 EA	24,680.00000	24,680.00	56,811.65000	56,811.65		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,517,555.04</b>		<b>\$6,809,853.50</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0440 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 AS	400.00000	3,200.00	425.00000	3,400.00		
0445 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	600.00000	600.00	625.00000	625.00		
0450 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		6.000 AS	205.00000	1,230.00	225.00000	1,350.00		
0455 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		10.000 AS	20.00000	200.00	20.00000	200.00		
0460 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 41525015201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0465 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		373.000 LF	3.00000	1,119.00	4.00000	1,492.00		
0470 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		305.000 LF	5.00000	1,525.00	4.80000	1,464.00		
0475 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		8.000 EA	150.00000	1,200.00	170.00000	1,360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180425 April 25, 2018

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0480 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		8.000 EA	75.00000	600.00	65.00000	520.00		
0485 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.401 GM	5,280.00000	2,117.28	6,000.00000	2,406.00		
0490 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.446 GM	5,280.00000	2,354.88	6,000.00000	2,676.00		
0495 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.205 GM	25,000.00000	5,125.00	25,000.00000	5,125.00		
0500 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.205 GM	25,000.00000	5,125.00	25,000.00000	5,125.00		
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$27,396.16</b>		<b>\$28,743.00</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0004 Utilities</b>								
0505 1000 5 UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, SEWER 41525015601		(1.000) LS	1,374,721.70000	1,374,721.70	1,345,913.00000	1,345,913.00		
0510 1000 7 UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, POWER 41525015604		(1.000) LS	104,539.60000	104,539.60	104,651.00000	104,651.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT180425 April 25, 2018

**Call Order:** 008

**Contract:** T2700

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0004 Utilities**

**0004 Utilities Section Totals:**

**\$1,479,261.30**

**\$1,450,564.00**

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$11,881,880.00**

**\$14,777,000.00**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** CT180425 April 25, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** T2700

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).



05/08/2018

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office